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Funder 

Wisconsin DPI 

US Dept of Agriculture 

Wisconsin DPI 

Proposal 

WI DPI Fresh Fruit and Vegetable 

Program (Dept of Nutrition) 

USDA Composting and Food Waste 

Reduction (Dept. of C&I) 

Comprehensive Supports and 

Improvement 2023-2024 

Green Solutions - Cohort 6 

Total 

Awarded 

1,865,432 

300,000 

7,353,480 

600,000 

Abstract 

Grant funds will support the fresh fruit and vegetable program in Milwaukee 

public schools. 

Grant funds will support a model composting program. 

Grant funds will be used to provide support funds for the CSI and ATI schools. 

Funding will be used for green infrastructure in the playground redevelopment 

project for cohort 6. (Forest Home, Greenfield Bilingual, Lincoln Avenue, Sign 

Language and Morse, Story Elementary)

  Schoolyard Redevelopment- 

  Trowbridge School 

 Schoolyard Redevelopment- 

  Emerson School 

 Schoolyard Redevelopment- 

  Milwaukee French Immersion 

 Schoolyard Redevelopment- 

  Elementary 

  Schoolyard Redevelopment- 

 Street School 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard 

redevelopment at Trowbridge School. 

Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard 

redevelopment at Emerson School. 

Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard for 

Milwaukee French Immersion school. 

Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard for King 

Elementary School. 

Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard at Cass Street School. 

MMSD/DPW 

Green Sch Consortium 

of Milwaukee 

Green Sch Consortium 

of Milwaukee 

Green Sch Consortium 

of Milwaukee 

Green Sch Consortium 

of Milwaukee 

Green Sch Consortium 

of Milwaukee 

Wisconsin DPI 

Wisconsin DPI 

Wisconsin DPI 

Wisconsin DPI 

Green Bay Packers 

Wisconsin DPI 

Wisconsin DPI 

Sandy County 
Foundation

Wisconsin DPI 

DPI Robotics League Grant- Riverside 

DPI Robotics League Grant- Golda Meir 

DPI Robotics League Grant- Bay View 

HS 

DPI Robotics League Grant- Rufus King 

HS 

GB Packers- Character Playbook- 

Parkside 

DPI Robotics League Grant- Vieau 

WI DPI Robotics Grant- Audubon HS 

Sandy County Foundation - Pollinator 

Habitat Grant- North HS 

WI DPI Robotics Grant- Hmong Peace 

Academy 

5,000 

17,000 

6,000 

6,000 

500 

5,000 

6,000 

1,000 

6,000 

Grant funds will be used for supplies needed for robotics competitions for 

students at Riverside High School. 

Grant funds will be used for materials needed for robotics programming at Golda 

Meir School. 

Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotics programming at Bay View High 

School. 

Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotics programming at Rufus King High School. 

Grant funds will be used to support the implementation of the Kindness Club at 

Milwaukee Parkside School. 

Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotic programming at Vieau School. 

Grant funds will be used for robotics programming supplies at Audubon High 

School. 

Grant funds will be used for planting supplies needed for an outdoor insect 

habitat at North Division High School. 

Grant funds will be used to support supplies needed for robotics programming at 

Hmong Peace Academy. 

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN 
EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE 
CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; MONTHLY 
GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS
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Funder 

PLACEHOLDER 

 

 
Proposal 

 
 

Mental Health America- Peer-to-Peer- 

Bay View 

 
Total 

Awarded 

5,000 

 
10,226,412 

 

 
Abstract 

 

Grant funds will be used to implement RedGen Peer-to-Peer programming at Bay 

View High School. 




