(ATTACHMENT 6)

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN EXCESS OF \$25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER \$50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; MONTHLY GRANT AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

Milwaukee Public Schools

IT_1115_5 FIELDSDM Denise M Fields

bplusprod Monthly Grant Awards For the Period November 21, 2023 Thru December 27, 2023

Page: 1

Date: 12/27/2023

Time: 13:06:24

Funder	Proposal	Total Awarded	Abstract
Wisconsin DPI	WI DPI Fresh Fruit and Vegetable Program (Dept of Nutrition)	1,865,432	Grant funds will support the fresh fruit and vegetable program in Milwaukee public schools.
US Dept of Agriculture	USDA Composting and Food Waste Reduction (Dept. of C&I)	300,000	Grant funds will support a model composting program.
Wisconsin DPI	Comprehensive Supports and Improvement 2023-2024	7,353,480	Grant funds will be used to provide support funds for the CSI and ATI schools. Funding will be used for green infrastructure in the playground redevelopment
MMSD/DPW	Green Solutions - Cohort 6	600,000	project for cohort 6. (Forest Home, Greenfield Bilingual, Lincoln Avenue, Sign Language and Morse, Story Elementary)
Green Sch Consortium of Milwaukee	Schoolyard Redevelopment- Trowbridge School	10,000	Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard redevelopment at Trowbridge School.
Green Sch Consortium of Milwaukee	Schoolyard Redevelopment- Emerson School	10,000	Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard redevelopment at Emerson School.
Green Sch Consortium of Milwaukee	Schoolyard Redevelopment- Milwaukee French Immersion	10,000	Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard for Milwaukee French Immersion school.
Green Sch Consortium of Milwaukee	Schoolyard Redevelopment- Elementary	10,000	Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard for King Elementary School.
Green Sch Consortium of Milwaukee	Schoolyard Redevelopment- Street School	10,000	Grant funding will be used for the conceptual planning for the schoolyard at Cass Street School.
Wisconsin DPI	DPI Robotics League Grant- Riverside	5,000	Grant funds will be used for supplies needed for robotics competitions for students at Riverside High School.
Wisconsin DPI	DPI Robotics League Grant- Golda Meir	17,000	Grant funds will be used for materials needed for robotics programming at Golda Meir School.
Wisconsin DPI	DPI Robotics League Grant- Bay View HS	6,000	Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotics programming at Bay View High School.
Wisconsin DPI	DPI Robotics League Grant- Rufus King HS	6,000	Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotics programming at Rufus King High School.
Green Bay Packers	GB Packers- Character Playbook- Parkside	500	Grant funds will be used to support the implementation of the Kindness Club at Milwaukee Parkside School.
Wisconsin DPI	DPI Robotics League Grant- Vieau	5,000	Grant funds will be used for supplies for robotic programming at Vieau School.
Wisconsin DPI	WI DPI Robotics Grant- Audubon HS	6,000	Grant funds will be used for robotics programming supplies at Audubon High School.
Sandy County Foundation	Sandy County Foundation - Pollinator Habitat Grant- North HS	1,000	Grant funds will be used for planting supplies needed for an outdoor insect habitat at North Division High School.
Wisconsin DPI	WI DPI Robotics Grant- Hmong Peace Academy	6,000	Grant funds will be used to support supplies needed for robotics programming at Hmong Peace Academy.

Milwaukee Public Schools

IT_1115_5 FIELDSDM Denise M Fields

bplusprod Monthly Grant Awards For the Period November 21, 2023 Thru December 27, 2023

Page: 2

Date: 12/27/2023 Time: 13:06:24

Funder	Proposal	Total Awarded	Abstract
PLACEHOLDER	Mental Health America- Peer-to-Peer- Bay View	5,000	Grant funds will be used to implement RedGen Peer-to-Peer programming at Bay View High School.